## How to Access the Impact Aid Survey

- Each parent must register for the PARENT PORTAL though the <u>PowerSchool Website</u>. An access code and ID for each student was provided on a login information sheet from your student's school. If you cannot locate the sheet, contact the school.
  - Click here for video directions.
  - Click here for written directions.

- Starting October 20, log onto your Parent Portal.
  Click on "FORMS" in the ribbon on the left side of the page.
  Click on "Impact Aid Parent-Pupil Survey 2022."
  Use the student-name tabs at the top to complete a separate survey for each student.

\*Once registered on the Parent Portal, you may want to download the PowerSchool Mobile app. Use District Code "RJNS."

## **Survey Submission Deadline is November 2, 2022.**

Paper copies of the Impact Aid Survey are available at your school by request. Impact Aid Surveys translated into other languages are available at your school.

Questions or Problems? Contact your school.